PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for: Orig. and Copy		RESOLUTION NO. G-1810	
to Secretary	RESOLUTION	UTILITIES DIVISION BRANCH/SECTION: Gas DATE: September 10, 1975	
Alphabetical File Accounting Officer			
SUBJECT: Request to P	rovide Additional Gas Ser	rvice by	

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

WHEREAS. PACIFIC GAS AND FLECTRIC COMPANY by Adviso Latter No. 500

WHEREAS: PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, by Advice Letter No. 742-G, filed August 18, 1975, having requested Commission approval under Decision No. 83819 to provide additional interruptible gas service to Ball Corporation, and

WHEREAS: Ball Corporation states that the amount of additional gas needed is 600,000 therms annually on a year-round basis with an average demand of 168 Mcfd resulting in a total demand in excess of 200 Mcfd, and

WHEREAS: Ball Corporation will use this additional gas for boiler fuel and space heating, and

WHEREAS: These requirements should be met with alternate fuels, and

WHEREAS: The gas supply situation in California is critical and to provide this additional service will reduce service to other similar customers on Pacific Gas and Electric Company's system; therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Commission approval will be denied to Pacific Gas and Electric Company to provide the additional service to Ball Corporation.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above advice letter filing be marked to show that it was rejected by Resolution of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California No. G-1810.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the 10th day of September , 1975, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

Secretary